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DUTCHESS COUNTY BOARD of ELECTIONS  

 

Dutchess County Early Voting Sites for 2020 Elections 
 

Federal/State & Local Primary: Early Voting June 13 through June 21 

General Election: Early Voting October 24 through November 1 

 

Location Address Election 

Rhinebeck Town Hall 80 East Market Street, Rhinebeck, NY General Election 

Millbrook Fire House  20 Front Street, Millbrook, NY General Election 

DC Board of Elections  47 Cannon Street, Poughkeepsie, NY General Election 

TOP Police 

Community Room 

19 Tucker Avenue, Poughkeepsie  Presidential/Federal/State & 

Local Primary and General 

Election 

Fishkill Town Hall  807 Route 52, Fishkill, NY Presidential/Federal/State & 

Local Primary and General 

Election General Election 

 

 

Federal/State/Local 

Primary Election 

General Election 

Sat. June 13 – 12 pm to 5 pm Sat. Oct. 24 – 12 pm to 5 pm  

Sun. June 14 – 12 pm to 5 pm Sun. Oct. 25 – 12 pm to 5 pm 

Mon. June 15 – 9 am to 5 pm Mon. Oct. 26 – 9 am to 5 pm 

Tues. June 16 – 12 pm to 8 pm Tues. Oct. 27 – 12 pm to 8 pm 

Wed. June 17 – 9 am to 5 pm Wed. Oct. 28 – 9 am to 5 pm 

Thurs. June 18 – 12 pm to 8 pm Thurs. Oct. 29 – 12 pm to 8 pm 

Fri. June 19 – 9 am to 5 pm Fri. Oct. 30 – 9 am to 5 pm  

Sat. June 20 – 9 am to 4 pm Sat. Oct 31 – 9 am to 4 pm   

Sun. June 21 – 12 pm to 5 pm Sun. Nov. 1 – 12pm to 5 pm 

 

 

 

 


